505942658 02/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5989377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KLAUS HOFMANN	02/25/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZEROCLAMP GMBH	
Street Address:	ALBERT-MAYER-STRASSE 13	
City:	BRUCKMÜHL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	83052	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16643014

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)327-2665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5123278932

Email: rculbertson@tcg-ipl.com

Correspondent Name: RUSSELL D. CULBERTSON

Address Line 1: 2210 WESTERN TRAILS BLVD., UNIT 104

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1336.1002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL D. CULBERTSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Russell D. Culbertson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=02\_1002\_Hofmann\_assignment\_asfiled#page1.tif

PATENT 505942658 REEL: 051967 FRAME: 0310

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Klaus Hofmann of Bruck, Germany (the "Inventor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter disclosed and claimed in PCT Application No. PCT/DE2018/100701 entitled "Zentrierkonus und Spannvorrichtung" filed August 9, 2018 (the "PCT Application") which claims priority from German Patent Application No. 10 2017 119 822.9, filed on August 29, 2017 (the "German Application"). The PCT Application and German Application correspond to United States patent application serial No. 16/643,014 filed on February 28, 2020 having the English title "Centering Cone and Clamping Device" (the "U.S. Application"). Any and all inventions disclosed in the PCT Application, German Application, and U.S. Application will be referred to herein collectively as the "Invention."

ZEROCLAMP GmbH ("ZEROCLAMP") having a mailing address of Albert-Mayer-Straße 13, Bruckmühl, Germany, 83052 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ZEROCLAMP, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. Application. This assignment shall be effective for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and shall include all priority rights claimed from the German Application, PCT Application, and U.S. Application. The Invention, U.S. Application and PCT Application, and any U.S. Letters Patent issuing from the U.S. Application, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, and any foreign patent corresponding to such U.S. Patent, to be held and enjoyed fully and entirely by ZEROCLAMP, for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns. The Inventor further agrees to cooperate with ZEROCLAMP in the prosecution of the U.S. Application and any other U.S. patent applications for the Invention. The Inventor further authorizes ZEROCLAMP, directly or through ZEROCLAMP's attorneys, to insert the filing date and application number of the U.S. Application in the above spaces when the filing date and application number are known.

Executed this 25 day of 766 Many, 2020.

Klaus Hofman

Page 1 of 1